30 June 2019

AUD interest rate 25bps/(25bps) 5,119/(5,119)

30 June 2018

AUD interest rate 25bps/(25bps) 352/(352)

42  NAOS Emerging Opportunities Company Limited Annual Report 2019

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Continued

16. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(b) Market Risk (continued)

(ii) Price Risk
Price risk is the risk that the fair value of investments decreases as a result of changes in market prices (other than those arising from
interest rate risk), whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual stock or factors affecting all instruments in
the market. Price risk is managed by monitoring compliance with established investment mandate limits. All securities present a risk
of loss of capital. The maximum risk resulting from financial instruments is determined by the fair value of the financial instruments.

As at 30 June 2019, a 10% sensitivity would have had an impact on the Company’s Statement of Profit or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income and net assets attributable to shareholders as shown in the table below.

Impact on operating profit/
Net assets attributable to

shareholders

–10%
$

10%
$

30 June 2019 (5,896,152) 5,896,152

30 June 2018 (7,640,632) 7,640,632

The Company’s industry sector weighting of the investment portfolio as at the reporting date is as below:

Industry

% of Portfolio

30 June 2019 30 June 2018

Financials 34.70% 42.30%

Commercial and Professional Services 14.80% 11.00%

Media 13.90% 12.60%

Industrials 10.70% 9.50%

Agriculture 10.60% 7.20%

Construction Materials 8.70% 12.20%

Healthcare 6.40% 5.20%

Real Estate 0.20% –

100% 100%

43

16. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(c) Liquidity Risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in raising funds to meet commitments associated with financial
instruments. The Company’s major cash payments are the purchase of securities and dividends paid to shareholders, the levels of
which are managed by the Board and the Investment Manager.

The Company’s cash receipts depend upon the level of sales of securities, dividends and interest received.

The Investment Manager monitors the Company’s cash flow requirements daily by reference to known sales and purchases of